

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8103/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 04/03/2011 in WP No.21409/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

G.NADHUSUDHANA PRASAD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.LAKXMIKANT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO.8372 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.11536 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.
Ch. Leela Sarveswar, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Seen the Office Report dated 4th May, 2011.

As far as Special Leave Petition (C) Nos.8103 and
8372 of 2011, are concerned, the Registry is directed to see
that the service is completed.In Special Leave Petition (C) No.11536 of 2011, it
appears that process fee has not been filed along with
sufficient number of copies for all the respondents.
Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners submits that
most of the said respondents are proforma respondents. He
further submits that he will be filing an application within
a week from date to have their names deleted from the cause
title.In view of the above, the Registry is directed to put
up a fresh note, once service is completed.(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master