

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8103/2011

G.NADHUSUDHANA PRASAD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

M.LAKXMIKANT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11536 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13935 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8372 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/07/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Chandan Kumar Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.8103/2011 Await return of notice of
respondent No. 1 and 2. Notice addressed to respondent 5,
8 and 9 have been returned unserved. Counsel for the
petitioner granted four weeks time for taking fresh steps
in correct address. Other respondents have been served.
The are granted four weeks time for filing Vakalatnama
and counter affidavit. . .2/-

Item No.37

: 2 :

In SLP(C)No.8372/2011 and 11536/2011 await return of
notice of the unserved respondents. The served respondents
are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

In SLP(C)No.13935/2011 Ld. counsel for the petitioner
has remitted requisite process fee and spare copy of the
pleadings though belatedly. Delay explained. Heard.
Condoned. Issue notice. Await return of notice.
List the matters on 7.9.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar