

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22163/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 04/03/2011 in WP No.7602/2009  
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

K.ANANTHA REDDY & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF A.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 12/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. Ch. Leela Sarveswar, Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Seshagiri Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

Mr. T.N. Rao, Adv,

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice and tag with S.L.P. (C) No.8103 of 2011.  
Let this matter be listed along with the said matter.

Since learned counsel has appeared for respondent  
Nos.3 and 4, service of notice on the said respondents is  
dispensed with. The respondents will be entitled to file  
their respective counter affidavits within four weeks.  
Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

In the meantime, the petitioners shall not be  
reverted from their present post without the leave of the  
Court.

(Chetan Kumar) (Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master Assistant Registrar