

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8103/2011

G.NADHUSUDHANA PRASAD & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.LAKXMIKANT & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11536 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 13935 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 22163 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 30028 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8372 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.V.Sridhar Reddy,adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Mr.K.P.Sundar Rao,adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar Rai

For Respondent(s) Mr.C.Kannan,adv.
Mr. G.N.Reddy,Adv.

Mr.G.Seshagiri Rao,adv.
Mr.Anis Ahmed Khan,adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

contd....2

ITEM NO.34

-2-

Await return of notice of the unserved
respondents. Ld.counsel for the contesting parties
submit that the unserved respondents in each of the
case are appearing before the Court either as
petitioner in connected cases or have been served in
the connected cases. It is submitted that service can
be deemed as complete in all the cases. Office is
directed to verify as to service can be deemed as
complete in the above circumstances.

List the matter on 9.05.2012.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB