

Ü

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 9 in Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30028/2011

M.PENCHALA RAJU & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.LAXMIKANTH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent  
and office report)

Date: 20/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.

Mr. C. Kannan, Adv.

Mr. S. Nagarajan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed for, the names of respondent Nos. 8 to 31 stand  
deleted from the array of parties, at the risk of the petitioners.

Notices in respect of respondent Nos. 1 to 5 shall be deemed to  
have been served.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)  
| | COURT MASTER

|