

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8103/2011

G.NADHUSUDHANA PRASAD & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.LAKXMIKANT & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11536 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 13935 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 22163 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 30028 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8372 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 31/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ch.Leela Sarveswar,adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Mr.Prateek Tiwari,adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar Rai

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G.N.Reddy,Adv.

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

contd...2

ITEM NO.8

-2-

In SLP(C) No.8103/11 I.A. for deletion is reported to be defective. Petitioner is directed to cure the defects. Await return of notice of respondent No.9.

List the matter on 29.11.2012.

| (Sunil Thomas) |
| Registrar |

