

T
ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8103/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 04/03/2011 in WP No.21409/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

G.MADHUSUDHANA PRASAD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.LAKXMIKANT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11536 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13935 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22163 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 30028 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8372 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Mr. Wajeeh Shafiq,Adv.

Mr. Chandan Kumar Rai,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Koka Raghava Rao,Sr.Adv.

Mr. G.N.Reddy,Adv.

Mr. Debojit,Adv.

Mr. M.Bala S.,Adv.

Mr. Vishwanatha Setty,Sr.Adv.

Mr. G.Seshagiri Rao,Adv.

Mr. Anuj Ahmad Khan,Adv.

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

-2-

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari,Adv.

Mr. Ram Lal Roy,Adv.

Mr. K.Ram Kumar,Adv.for

M/s. K.Ramkumar & Asson.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List in the month of March, 2014.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
AR-cum-PS

[SNEH LATA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER