

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8103/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/03/2011
in WP No. 21409/2005 passed by the High Court Of A.p At Hyderabad)

G.MADHUSUDHANA PRASAD & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.LAKXMIKANT & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8372/2011
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 11536/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13935/2011
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 22163/2011
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30028/2011
(With Office Report)

WITH I.A.NO.11 (Appln. For impleadment)

Date : 14/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. B. Adinarayana Rao, Sr. Adv. (Not present)
	Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.
	Mr. N. Chandrasekhar Reddy, Adv.
	Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. C. K. Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
(State of A.P.)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

Digitally signed by

Om Parkash Sharma

Date: 2014.11.14

17:00:04 IST

Reason:

Mr. G. N. Reddy, Adv.

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Sumanth Nookala, Adv.

For M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates

2

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. G. Seshagiri Rao, Adv.

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

Mr. Ram Lal Roy, Adv.

Ms. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

for M/s. K. Ramkumar & Associates

Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on a Non-Miscellaneous Day for final hearing in the
year 2015 after summer vacation.

[O.P. SHARMA]
COURT MASTER

[RENU DIWAN]
COURT MASTER