

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 3 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 8103/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/03/2011
in WP No. 21409/2005 passed by the High Court of Andhra Pradesh at
Hyderabad)

G.MADHUSUDHANA PRASAD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.LAKXMIKANT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for impleadment as party respondent and office report)

Date : 05/10/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. N. Reddy,Adv.
Mr. Sadineni Ravi Kumar,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RAs prayed for, reply to the impleadment application be
filed within two weeks.(Rashi Gupta)
Sr.P.A.(Rajinder Kaur)
Court Master