

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.3/2015 in Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.8103/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/03/2011  
in WP No.21409/2005 passed by the High Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)

G.MADHUSUDHANA PRASAD &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.LAKXMIKANT &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For impleadment as party respondent)

Date : 18/01/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar,Adv.  
Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh,Adv.Mr. G. N. Reddy,Adv.  
Mr. Sadineni Ravi Kumar,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RI.A. No. 3 of 2015 for impleadment as party  
respondent, be listed along with the Special Leave  
Petition before an appropriate Bench.(Rachna)  
Sr.P.A.(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)  
COURT MASTER