

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8103/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/03/2011
in WP No. 21409/2005 passed by the High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

G.MADHUSUDHANA PRASAD & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.LAKXMIKANT & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for impleadment as party respondent and interim
relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8372/2011

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 11536/2011

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13935/2011

(With appln.(s) for directions and Interim Relief and Office
Report)

SLP(C) No. 22163/2011

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30028/2011

(With appln.(s) for impleadment and appln.(s) for impleadment and
Office Report)

Date : 29/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPREFor Petitioner(s)
Signature Not Verified

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Mr. C. K. Rai,Adv.

Digitally signed by OM
PARKASH SHARMA
Date: 2016.03.01For Respondent(s)
17:13:52 IST
Reason:

Mr. G. N. Reddy,Adv.

Mr. Sadineni Ravi Kumar,Adv.

2

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar,Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh,Adv.Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.
Ms. Prerna Singh,Adv.

Ms. Anjani Aiyagari,Adv.
Mr. M.V. Rama,Adv.
M/s. K. Ramkumar & Associates

Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao,Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,
learned counsel for the petitioner seeking time, the matter is
adjourned for three weeks, as prayed for.

[O.P. SHARMA]
AR-cum-PS

[INDU BALA KAPUR]
COURT MASTER