

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.5

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).8103/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-03-2011
in WP No. 21409/2005 passed by the High Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)

G. MADHUSUDHANA PRASAD AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. LAKXMIKANT AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8372/2011 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 11536/2011 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 13935/2011 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 22163/2011 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 30028/2011 (XII-A)

(With Application for impleadment FILED BY MR. C.S.N. MOHAN RAO)

Date : 06-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. C. K. Rai, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

Mrs. M.V. Rama, Adv.

Mr. K. Ram Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ram Lal Roy, Adv.

for M/s. K. Ramkumar & Associates

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, AOR

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Mrityunjai Singh, Adv.

Sadineni Ravi Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel
for the petitioners, list the matters after ten weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR