

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.11

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 3927/2018

G. MADHUSUDHANA PRASAD & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M. LAKXMIKANT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3928/2018 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 3929/2018 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 3930/2018 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 3931/2018 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 3932/2018 (XII-A)

(IA 11/2014 (Application for impleadment))

Date : 29-11-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. P. Sundar Rao, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Panwar, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. C. K. Rai, AOR

Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

Mr. Shibu Devasia Olickal, AOR

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

Mr. Sadineni Ravi Kumar, AOR
Ms. Isha, Adv.

Mr. Sahil Bhalai, AOR

Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR
Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.
Mr. Kv Girish Chowdary, Adv.
Mr. T Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.
Ms. Archita Nigam, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Guasain, Adv.
Mr. V Ram Mohan Reddy, Adv.

M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR

Mr. Sriharsha Peechara, Adv.

Mr. Duvvuri Subrahmanya Bhanu, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi, Adv.

Ms. Kriti Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Akshat Kulshreshtha, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Kumar Choudhry, AOR

Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR

Mr. Girish Chowdhary, Adv.

Ms. Deepshikha Sansanwal, Adv.

Mr. Sadineni Ravi Kumar, AOR

Ms. Isha, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

At the request made by the learned counsel for the appellant and the learned counsel appearing for the State of Telangana, the matters are adjourned for a month.

In the meantime, learned counsel for the appellant may take appropriate steps for service of notice of alternative arrangement on respondent No.3 in Civil Appeal No. 3931 of 2018 and as prayed for, report be filed by the State of Telangana.

List the matters in January, 2024.

Learned counsel for the parties may seek instructions in the matter and file brief note of submissions before the next date of hearing.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER