

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.8

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 3927/2018

G. MADHUSUDHANA PRASAD & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M. LAKXMIKANT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3928/2018 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 3929/2018 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 3930/2018 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 3931/2018 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 3932/2018 (XII-A)

(FOR ON IA 11/2014 (Application for impleadment))

Date : 03-10-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR (Not present)

Mr. C. K. Rai, AOR (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Devina Sehgal, AOR

Mr. Tayade Pranali Gowardhan, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR (Not present)

Mr. Shibu Devasia Olickal, AOR (Not present)

Mr. Sadineni Ravi Kumar, AOR (Not present)

Mr. Sahil Bhalai, AOR (Not present)

**Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR (Not present)**

**M/S.Venkat Palwai Law Associates,AOR(None present)**

**Mr. Sravan Kumar Karanam, AOR (Not present)**  
**Ms. Tayade Pranali Gowardhan, Adv.**

**Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR (Not present)**

**Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.**  
**Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, AOR (Not present)**  
**Mr. Dhruv Yadav, Adv.**

**Mr. Sadineni Ravi Kumar, AOR (Not present)**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

- 1) Learned counsel for the State prays for and is granted further four weeks' time to comply with the previous orders in true sense.
- 2) Re-list the matters after four weeks.

**(NIDHI AHUJA)**  
**AR-cum-PS**

**(NAND KISHOR)**  
**COURT MASTER (NSH)**