

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.3

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 3927/2018

G. MADHUSUDHANA PRASAD & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M. LAKXMIKANT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3928/2018 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 3929/2018 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 3930/2018 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 3931/2018 (III-A)

C.A. No. 3932/2018 (XII-A)

FOR ON IA 11/2014 (Application for impleadment)

Date : 15-01-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. K. P. Sundar Rao, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. C. K. Rai, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Sunder Khatri, Adv.
Mrs. Sheetal Khatri, Adv.
Mr. Naman Khatri, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

Mr. Shibu Devasia Olickal, AOR

Ms. Aaleya Sultana, Adv.
Mr. Sadineni Ravi Kumar, AOR

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

Mr. Ravishankar Jandhyala, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sravan Kumar Karanam, AOR
Mr. Kumar Abhishek, Adv.
Mr. P. Venkatraju, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Shivang Singh, Adv.

**Ms. Devina Sehgal, AOR
Mr. Yatharth Kansal, Adv.**

**Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.
Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, AOR
Mr. Dhruv Yadav, Adv.**

Mr. K. Ram Kumar, AOR

**Ms. Aaleya Sultana, Adv.
Mr. Sadineni Ravi Kumar, AOR**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1) Adjournment is sought on the ground that the counsel for the appellants has been hospitalised.
- 2) List after four weeks.

**(NIDHI AHUJA)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR**

**(NAND KISHOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**